HAJRA TEXTILE MILLS LTD.



HEAD OFFICE: 45 - 50, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GULBERG-III, LAHORE - 54660, PAKISTAN.

Phones: 3575 6181 - 83 - 96 Telefax: (92-42)3575 9466 Telefax: (92-42)3575 6194 E-Mail: htmlhr@brain.net.pk

DGM Companies Affair.

Karachi Stock Exchange Limited.

Stock Exchange Building,

Stock Exchange Road, Karachi-74000,

Pakistan.

Dated: 23rd November, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

It is to inform you that our company has been totally closed since March 2012. We have tried our best to revive commercial operations but till now have not been able to do so due to very high cost of doing business in Pakistan and non-availability of basic raw materials, gas and electricity. Our regional competitors are at least 20-30% cheaper than our cost. We are still hopeful that our government will soon take positive steps towards the resolution of these problems as only after that revival of closed units can start.

We would like to check the procedure for voluntary de-listing for Hajra Textiles Mills Limited from Karachi Stock Exchange.

It is kindly requested to send us full procedure for voluntary de-listing from Karachi stock exchange.

Your positive reply in this regard would be sincerely appreciated.

Jellel.

Thank you and best regards,

Ahmed Ellahi.

Chief Executive